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Action Taken Report on First Year Students Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on Teaching Learning & Infrastructure (2022-23)

Section or Concerned
Sl No. Queries /Difficulties/Issues faced by Feedback received dep_t/ Action Taken Follow Up if any
Section
students
Satisfactory, as the responses
1 Section 2: Admission Process in the received is 97% . Fivct Ve NA )
Institute (I year) (together Highly Agree &
Moderately-agree)
Satisfactory, as the responses
. . . . received is 89%
2 Section 3: Mentoring/ Guidance (together Highly Agree & Department NA
Moderately-agree)
3 Section 4: Teaching-Learning Process e Placement NA -
(together Highly Agree &
Cell
Moderately-agree)
Satisfactory, as the responses
4 Section 5: Facilities and Learning received is 87% Institute/ NA i
Resources (together Highly Agree & | Department
Moderately-agree)
Maximum students have e Regular cleaning of
raised problem of drinking . drinking water
iz The concerned person for cleaning of -
water facility. They have g facility at all the
. . : water cooler and RO plant is informed
Final Comment - Specific suggestions problem of odour and ; . outlets.
5 Bt R inadequate supply of water I[nstitute to clean the tank on regular basis. o Water testine shall
|k p ' The EFM coordinator is informed to o
check the supply and quality of water. be crried UEts
check the quality of
water.

Dr. Asif Igbal Momin

IQAC Coordinator
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First Year Students Satisfaction Survey ( SSS ) Report-2022-23

2 1
Section 2: Admission Process in the Institute (I year) (Highsyyres] (Moderately (_H:ghly
Agree) Disagree)
1 [l am generally satisfied with the admission process 41.4 56.5 2.2
5 I was provided enough information during the orientation program 493 AR5 4
(induction program) about the Institute and University regulations ) ' '
Section 3: Mentoring/ Guidance
3 |My mentor conducted meetings regularly and addressed all our problems 41.7 46.9 11.4
4 |In general, | received excellent mentoring/advise/guidance from my mentor 42.9 46.6 10.5
Section 4: Teaching-Learning Process
5 [The teaching of all the teachers was satisfying 35.8 59.0 5.2
6 All the teachers provided their subject (self-prepared) learning material and 423 50.6 i
other sources of good reading/learning material ’ ' '
7 |Most of the teachers used ICT tools in delivering the contents 25.0 62.3 12.7
8 |The faculty were concerned about student learning and development 45.4 47.8 6.8
i i f h h ft
g | recelveF{ prompt and c.ontlnuous feedback from the teachers after 4.9 36.1 9.0
completing |A tests, assignments, Labs
Section 5:Facilities and Learning Resources
10 |The classroom facilities were adequate for instruction 41.0 52.5 6.5
11 |The Laboratory facilities were adequate 58.3 38.0 3.7
12 |The computing facilities were adequate 45.7 49.4 4.9
i The English language training was adequate 36.4 53.4 10.2
14 |The central library facilities are excellent 67.0 30.6 2.5
15 Internet access was always available during the college working hours and 34.6 38.0 275
beyond working hours
16 |Safe drinking water available, always 45.1 30.9 21.0
17 |Canteen facilities good, hygiene 35.2 45.7 19.1
18 |Facilities in hostel are good 29.6 53.7 16.7
19 |The quality of food in canteen and hostels is good 315 50.6 17.9
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Section 2: Admission Process in the Institute (I year)
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Student Exit Survey (Programme Exit Survey) Report / Students Satisfaction Survey ( SSS ) Report-2022-23

Section 1: Personal Information

. 40t 9 t % | 70 to 100%
1 No. of students with aggregate Percentage of Marks 0 (SCS)QA 60 (I?C(;QA) (t;_ 9 %
is
| semester to VIl semester
( ) 8% 40% 52%
. . Y N
2 [No. of Students having atleast one job & o
38% 62%
. . Yes No
3 [No. of Students plan to go for Higher studies
54.00% 56.00%
1 2 3
Section 2: First Year Experience (Disagree) (Moderately | (Highly
9 Agree) Agree)
1 |l am generally satisfied with the admission process 12.65% 63.89% 23.46%
I ided h inf tion during the orientati
5 _was p.row ed enough informa |on. uring the c.>r|en.a ion program 9.57% 60.19% 30.25%
(induction program) about the Institute and University regulations
3 Help extended. by the faculty and staff in first year enabling you adjust with 4.94% 59.57% 35.49%
the new technical environment was excellent.
In first year teachers used effective teaching methodologies to make classes
4 mo're i:teresting ! WV né 8! 7.72% 53.70% | 38.58%
5 First year facilities (laboratories, computing facilities, language laboratory 4.94% 60.19% 30.25%
etc.) were adequate
In first Al ived llent toring/C ling f t t
6 n |r.s year .r(?celve excellent mentoring/Counseling from my mentors a 210% 51.85% 41.05%
the time of difficulty.
Section 3: Experience at department/program
7 The number of core 'ant':I elec'tlve course's within the cm'Jrrlcqum were 6.2% 63.6% 30.2%
adequate and were in line with present industry requirements
Th facul I i hi h f
8 e deaprtment faculty use nnovatlng teaching methods ('Us'e of computer 5.9% 62.0% 32.1%
technology (ICT tools) to support learning was adequate within the program)
Th facul I i
9 e department facu ty was concerr'1ed about §tudent ear'nlng and ' 6.8% 58.3% 34.9%
development (Mentoring, career guidance, guidance for higher studies etc.)
The faculty in my department are competent, well prepared and
10 |appropriately qualified for the course they teach and overall teaching in the 4.9% 61.4% 33.6%
department is effective
1 In the department, | re'ce|ved prompt '?md continuous feedback from the 6.2% 54.3% 39.5%
teachers after completing IA tests, assignments, Labs
Department infrastructure (laboratories, equipment, computing facilities,
12 [latest software, classrooms, internet facility, department library, seminar 5.6% 60.8% 33.6%
rooms etc.)
13 Number. of industry-insti.tute ir1t-eraction programs orga.nized were adequate 10.2% 57.1% 32.7%
(Industrial tours, Industrial training, guest lectures, seminars, etc.)
Facilities and support extended to carry out the final year project were
14 | equnte PP Y year proj 4.0% 46.6% 49.4%
15 [The department laboratory technicians were knowledgeable and helpful 4.3% 60.8% 34.9%




BLDEA

Vachana Pitamaha Dr. P.G. Halakatti College of Engineering & Technology, Vijayapur-586103

W B.L.D.E A’s Technical Campus

Student Exit Survey (Programme Exit Survey) Report / Students Satisfaction Survey ( SSS ) Report

Section 4: Training and Placement

Adequate numbers of training programs were organized throughout my

16 7.72%
course of study and were helpful for me. 0 56.79% 35.49%
17 The numbers of career guidance programs organized by the T&P cell were 6.79%
adequate. I 60.80% | 32.41%
18 Company specific training programs were organized by the T&P cell were 6.79%
adequate 59.26% 33.95%
19 |T&P cell made enough efforts in bringing top companies to the campus 7.10% 59.88% 33.02%
20 | received prompt and sufficient support when needed from the faculty and
staff of the T&P cell 6.48% 61.73% 31.79%
21 [Sufficient facilities were available to give online tests and interviews
& 5.56% 59.26% | 35.19%
27 Activities organized by Entrepreneurship and Development Cell were
adequate and helpful for me. 8.02% 61.42% 30.56%
Section 5: Overall program experience
A | feel fi f k I i f my fiel
23 O:;irj?/duate, eel confident of knowledge and understanding of my field 4.32% 59.57% 36.11%
My written and oral communication skills were reinforced by the program to
24| . e yHhe prog 6.48% 60.49% | 33.02%
allow me to function well in the job market
25 |The projects within my academic program prepared me for my profession 3.40% 54.01% 42.59%
| am satisfied that the academic program and the skills developed in the
26 [training component of the program prepared me to succeed within my 15.43% 58.33% 26.23%
profession
97 M.y p?rogram prowlded me with the ethical and legal understanding involved 4.01% 55.25% 40.74%
within my profession
)8 Tthedprogram allowed me to participate in extracurricular activities during my 4.01% 58.33% 37.65%
study
Section 6: Your opinion about the institute’s office staff and other facilities
| received best possible service/response from the staff of the office and did
29 [not face any problems/harassment as office staff were soft, polite and 11.11% 57.72% 31.17%
supportive
30 |Facilities provided in the hostel are of best quality 6.48% 46.30% 47.22%
31 |Library facilities are very good 3.70% 52.78% 43.52%
32 Sports and cultural facilities an'd encouragement for participation sports and 13.58% 55.95% 31.17%
Cultural fests/programs organized are good and adequate.
Overall campus atmosphere to make me highly efficient, competent
33 |engineer to face challenges in my profession and maintaining ethical 6.79% 58.95% 34.26%

standards (as per institute mission and vision) is impressive.
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Program Exit Survey (2022-23)

63.89%
60.19%  59.57% 60.19%
60.00%
53.70% 51.85%
?5’ 50.00%
o .05%
.589
< 40.00% 49% i =1
80 (Disagree)
] 25% .25%
< 30.00% m2
) 46%
% 0 (Moderately Agree)
20.009
B . 126 9.57 3
10.00% 494 7.72 494 7.10 (Highly Agree)
0.00%
Section-2 First Year Experlence
Program Exit Survey (2022-23)
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Section 3: Experlence at department/program
Program Exit Survey (2022-23)
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Section 4: Tralnlng and Placement
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Section 5: Overall program experience
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Section 5: Overall program experience




